PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date		
Bank of America, N.A.				11/06/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Anchor Lamina, Inc.					
Street Address:	2590 Ouellette Avenue					
City:	Windsor, Ontario					
State/Country:	CANADA					
Postal Code:	N8X 1L7					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		6799894				
Patent Number:		7337649				
		6904680				
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	<i>l be sent via US M</i> 214.969.	.4804	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondent Nam	aashley@jonesday.com e: Jones Day					
Address Line 1:	2727 North Harwood Street					
Address Line 4:	Dallas, T	Dallas, TEXAS 75201				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		004901.610002				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			April M. Ashley			
Total Attachments: 3 source=BOA Securit source=BOA Securit source=BOA Securit	y Release to AL - y Release to AL -	Patents	#page2.tif			

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this "Release"), dated as of November \cancel{b} , 2012, by **BANK OF AMERICA**, N.A. (as assignee of Banc of America Leasing & Capital, LLC, as successor by merger to Fleet Capital Corporation) (the "Administrative Agent").

The Administrative Agent hereby terminates and releases the security interest and lien on the patent registrations and applications listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "Named Patents") evidenced by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Anchor Lamina Inc.), dated as of March 4, 2005, between Anchor Lamina Inc. and the Administrative Agent and recorded with the PTO on May 11, 2005 (Reel Number 016206 and Frame Number 0938), and the Administrative Agent hereby releases without recourse, all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Named Patents and the related goodwill.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

DB1/71550363.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

4 By: Name: Christopher Gedfry(Title: SVP

Signature page to Patent Release (Anchor Lamina Inc.)

PATENT **REEL: 029255 FRAME: 0253**

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent	Patent/Application Number	Issue/Publication Date
BUSHING	6799894	10/05/2004
PRESS ACTION SIMULATOR FOR AERIAL CAM SET UP	7337649	03/04/2008
METHOD OF MAKING A GUIDE BUSHING	6904680	06/14/2005

DB1/71550363.1

PATENT REEL: 029255 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 11/07/2012